1/28NAT2513801-04
Schneider StarCharge Fast 320/180 - NAT2513801
en
Customer Care Center
NAT2513801-04
02/2026
Installation Guide
Schneider StarCharge Fast 320 Charging Station

	■ A qualified person is a person who has the skills and know-how relating to the construction, installation and operation of electrical equipment and who has
received a safety training which enables him to recognize and avoid risks.
Failure to follow these instructions can result in equipment damage.
5/28NAT2513801-04
Commercial
Reference Nominal Power Vehicle
Connector
Cable
Management
Cable
Range (m)
Payment
Terminal
Eichrecht
Version
EVD2S320TBB 320kW DC 2 x CCS2 Yes 3.8 No No
EVD2S240TBB 240kW DC 2 x CCS2 Yes 3.8 No No
EVD2S180TBB 180kW DC 2 x CCS2 Yes 3.8 No No
EVD2S120TBB 120kW DC 2 x CCS2 Yes 3.8 No No
EVD2S320TBBCC 320kW DC 2 x CCS2 Yes 3.8 Payter Apollo No
EVD2S180TBBCC 180kW DC 2 x CCS2 Yes 3.8 Payter Apollo No
EVD2S320TBBC7 320kW DC 2 x CCS2 No 7.5 No No
EVD2S180TBBC7 180kW DC 2 x CCS2 No 7.5 No No
EVD2S320TBB-G 320kW DC 2 x CCS2 Yes 3.8 No Yes
EVD2S240TBB-G 240kW DC 2 x CCS2 Yes 3.8 No Yes
EVD2S180TBB-G 180kW DC 2 x CCS2 Yes 3.8 No Yes
EVD2S120TBB-G 120kW DC 2 x CCS2 Yes 3.8 No Yes
EVD2S320TBBCC-G 320kW DC 2 x CCS2 Yes 3.8 Payter Apollo Yes
EVD2S180TBBCC-G 180kW DC 2 x CCS2 Yes 3.8 Payter Apollo Yes
EVD2S320TBBC7-G 320kW DC 2 x CCS2 No 7.5 No Yes
EVD2S180TBBC7-G 180kW DC 2 x CCS2 No 7.5 No Yes
Preface
This guide describes the planning and physical installation of the Schneider StarCharge Fast 320 or 240 or 180 or 120 Charging Stations.
The Schneider StarCharge Fast Charging Stations are easy to install (Mode 4) for electric vehicles.
Fast Charging Stations are electrical installations with high electric currents.